' KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ? ] A § Forrg Atig-;
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION ‘ LY September 199
| § o ad §dm Form must be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License# 04824 API NO. 15- 15-067-21586-0000

Name: PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA, INC. County  GRANT

Address ATTN: _ LINDA KELLY - ROOM 1325 - SE - N4 -_Ni Sec._35 Twp. 275 SR _3gy [IE(IW
City/State/Zip IRVING, TX 75039 1250" FNL Feet from SI@circle one) Line of Section

Purchaser: _PJONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA. INC.

1250 FWL Feet from E@circ!e one) Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circle one) NE SE SW

Lease Name _KTRMAYER ESTATE 3-24R
PANOMA

Producing Formation _COUNCIL GROVE

Well #

Field Name

Elevation: Ground 3116

 Kelley Bushing _3126"

Operator Contact Person: | INDA KELLY REC
Phone ( 972) 444-9001 Lirva 3 VEn
Contractor: Name: __VAL DRILLING JE 52[]94
License: 5822 /()L“\
2 14'
Wellsite Geologist:
Designate Type of Completion
X New Well Re-Entry Workover
—Oil —_ SWD — Siow Temp. Abd.
X _Gas —— ENHR SIGW
Dry _ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, efc.)

If Workover/Reentry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date

Original Total Depth

__ Deepening_____ Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
_____Other (SWD or Enhr?)  Docket No. 7 V,n/é / = / (x/
06/14/04 06/17/04 Mﬂéﬁ@ )
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

Recompletion Date

Total Depth _ 3100 Plug Back Total Depth 3074
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 719’ Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
If yes, show depth set Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan ﬁ‘é’%_ﬁb / WZ 4 /,%/5) 7
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content 1000 bbls
Dewatering method used DRY OUT/EVAPORATION/BACKFILL
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name_PTONFER NATURAL RESOURCEES

___ ppm Fluid volume __3000

Lease Name License No. _
Quarter Sec. Twp. SR COew
County Docket No.

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. MarkeT - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and &2-3-107 apply.
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule
82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL
CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

herein are comp

All requirements F the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

Signature

Titte ENGINEERING TECH

te and ¢ g?ctw f my knowledge.
5>
i

Date _10/20/04

KCC Office Use ONLY

Subscribed and sworn
20 04 .

Notary Public

to before me this 20TH

day of

Letter of Confidentiality Attached

OCTIQRER

RNANDEZ

%% Notary Public,[State 0T Texas
H My Commigsion Expires
May 21, 2005

eline Log Received
ologist Report Received
UIp Distribution

3 enied, Yes [ | Date:




Operator Name PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA, INC.

Side Two

Lease Name [KIRMAYER ESTATE Well# 3-24R

Sec.

35 Twp. 27S S.R. 36W

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores.

D East

m West

County GRANT

Report all drill stem tests giving interval

tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill(ﬂtearghTRgEjsit'iI;lﬁ% heets.) [Yes [x]No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datums O Sample
Samples Sent to Geological Survey []Yes [X]No Name Top Datum
Cores Taken []Yes [X]No o
Electsric Lo (F:mun [XjYes []No CHASE - 2545 MD
(Submit Copy.) KRIDER . 2598 MD
List All E.Logs Run: FT. RILEY. 2738° MD
PHOTO DENSITY COMP NEUTRON LOG ,
ARRAY INDUCTION ELECTRIC LOG COUNCIL. GROVE 2850 MD
CASING RECORD  [Y] New |:| Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks |Type and Percent
Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 244 719' LT. PREM+ 400 2%CaCl12
PRODUCTION 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.54# 3100°' LT PREM+ 540 2%CaCl12
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose Depth T fC : "
Perforate Top Bottom ype o emgnt #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
——— Protect Casing
. Plug Back TD
—eee Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Sqeeze Record
ots Fer Foo Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 2854 -3040" ACDZ 5500 GAL 15% HCLFe. FLSH 45
BBL 20#WFG. FRAC 14000 GAL WFG20,+
49,899 GAL WFG30+15,000# MESH SAND
96,200# OTTAWA SAND
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2 3/8" 3032 N/A L] Yes [X] No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
no sale yet [T]Filowing [X] Pumping DGas Lift [[] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
0 0 .- -
Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[[] Vented [] Sold [] Used on Lease [[] Open Hole [Y] Perforation [7] Dually Comp. [] Commingled 2854"-3040"

(If vented, submit ACO-18.)

[[] Other (Specify)
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INVOICE

HALLIBURTON

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

Remit To : P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

eI

Wire Transfer Information
Account Number:
ABA Routing Number:

Invoice Date: June 15, 2004

Invoice Number: 92629321

. Rig Name:

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO: Well Name: PIONEER NAT. KIRMAYER ESTATES 3-24R
P.O. Box 1598 Ship to: ULYSSES, KS 67880
Liberal, KS 67905-1598 GRANT
us Job Date: June 15, 2004
Tel: (620)624-3879 Cust. PO No.: NA
Fax: (620)624-9745 Payment Terms: net due 45 days

Quote No.: 21121720

Sales Order No.: 3128776

TO:
PIONEER NATURAL RES U S A INC
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
5205 N O'CONNOR BLVD, STE. 1400
IRVING TX 75039-3746

Manual Ticket No.:

Shipping Point: LIBERAL Hwy 54 W. Ship Pt.
"o Ultimate Destination Country: US
| Customer Account No.: 304606

Contract No.:
Contract from:

Contract to:

PAGE 1 OF )

Material
m

7521 PSL - CMT SURFACE CASING - BOM 1.00 {IOB
TPO10 ’

1 "ZI-MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES B 40.000| MI 5.70 228.00 123.124 104.88
000-117
Number of Units t unit

86955  |ZI FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1 40.000] MI 0.26 10.40 10.40
FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 172
TON/PER MI
Number of Units 1 unit

2 MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW.ZI 40.000| MI 3.36 134.40 72.58+ 61.82
000-119
Number of Units 1 unit

86954  |ZI FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS<1 40.000{ Mi 0.09 3.60 3.60
FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS<1
1/2TON/PER/MI
Number of Units 1 unit |

16091 |ZI - PUMPING CHARGE 1.O0O|EA | 2,538.00 2,538.00 1,370,52- 1,167.48
001-016
DEPTH
FEET/METERS (FT/M) R E

11 PORTABLE DAS,/DAY/IOB,Z 1,039.00 v "t.039.00 551,05J 4T7.94
045-050 R | -
NUMBER OF DAYS 1 |Dayy

142 AXIAL FLOW MIXER,W/O ADC,/JOB, 1.000| EA 718.00 718.00 387.72 330.28
046-070
| NUMBER OF JOBS 1 |Job RE(‘

vy
acr | 5
k’CC 2004




INVOICE

Remit To :

HALLIBURTON

Halliburton Epergy Services, Inc,

P.G. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

Continuation

Material

74038

*100003147

*100004727

*100004702

#100013933

*100004521

*100004616

*100004642

*100005045

372867

*14241

*100005049

Invoice Date: Jun 15, 2004

Description

ZI PLUG CONTAINER RENTAL-IST D
DAYS OR FRACTION (MIN1)

PLUG,.CMTG,TOP PLSTC,8-5/8 IN 2
999 402.15111 7 PLUG -
CMTG - TOP PLASTIC - 8-5/8 IN. /
24-49¢ - 7.580 MIN/8.097 MAX CSG
ID - / SYNTHETIC SERVICE

SHOE - GUIDE - 8-5/8 8RD
12A825.217 / SHOE - GUIDE - 8-
5/8 SRD

VALVE ASSY-INSERT FLOAT-8-5/8
24A- 815.19502 / VALVE ASSY -
INSERT FLOAT - 8-5/8 8RD / CSG
244

FILLUP ASSY - 1.500 ID - 7 IN.
815.19405 / FILLUP ASSY - 1.500
ID - 7 IN. - 8-5/8 / INSERT FLOAT
VALVE

CENTRALIZER ASSY - 8-5/8 C8G X
40806.61048 / CENTRALIZER ASSY

- 8-5/8 CSG X 12-1/4 / HOLE -

HINGED - W/WELDED STANDARD / BOW

BASKET-CMT-8-5/8 CSG-SLIP-ON-§
806.71460 / BASKET - CEMENT -
8-5/8 CSG - SLIP-ON / - STEEL
BOWS - CANVAS

CLPLIM,8 5/8,FRICT,WTH DOGS
EXXAXXX 806.72750 / CLAMP -
LIMIT - 8-5/8 - FRICTION - /
W/DOGS

HALLIBURTON WELD-A KIT
HALLIBURTON WELD-A KIT

Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge,
Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge,
CMT

SBM Halliburton Light Premium
504-120

Cherical - Flocele (25 1b sk)
XXXXXXX 890.50071 / FLOCELE
- 3/8 - 25 LB SACK

B

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

4.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

2.000

200.000

94.000

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

SK

LB

Invoice Number: 92629321

244.49

383.14

424.03

93.87

109.77

372.98

53.64

41.80

20.60

3.70

Gross
Amount

832.00

244.49

383.14

424.03

93.87

439.08

372.98

41.80

280.80

449.28-

117.35]

183.91

203.54-

45.064

210.76-

179.034

25.754

20.064

2,224.80

187.81+

382.72

127.14

199.23

220.49

48.81

228.32

193.95

27.89

21,74

280.80

1,895.20

159.99

® - Taxable item

PAGE 2 OF 3




Remit To :

HALLIBURTON

Halliburton Energy Services, lInc,

P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

Continuation

Material

3965

76400

87605

Invoice Date: June 15, 2004

*100005053) Chemical - Calcium Chloride Hi

*100012205| Cement- Class € / Premium Plus

RECEIVED

I?‘

Description

509-406890.50812 / CALCIUM
CHLORIDE - HI TEST PELLET - / 94-
97% CACL 2 - 80# BAG

504-050516.00265 / CEMENT -

‘CLASS C - PREMIUM - BULK

 HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRG, CMT&ADDI
| 500207
‘NUMBER DF EACH

ZI MILEAGE,CMT MTLS DEL/RET MI
500-306 / MILEAGE,CMTG MTLS
DEL/RET PER/TON MLMIN

NUMBER OF TONS

21 FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT ADDIT
FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT
ADDITIVES/PER TNM

NUMBER OF TONS

QTY UOM Amount

9.000{ SK 135.40

200.000] SK 25.07

437.000|CF 3.20

1 each

381.000{ MIL 1.95

1.00 |ton
381.000]{ M1I 0.09

1.00 {ton

Gross
Amount

1,218.60

5,014.00

1,398.40

742.95

34.29

658.04 560.56

2,707.56+ 2,306.44

755.144 643.26

401.19- 341.76

34.29

Total
| Sales Tax - State

20,713.27

10,884.281 9,828.99
317.46

‘ INVOICE TOTAL

JUN 2 9 2004

fIDCONTINENT
UGOTON PROD.

venpor___ ¢
LSEAWELL GEN

10,146.45
S Dollars

el VA

ynt Syc, Date

- ) Vol

/€

-

e

R valod

Payment Terms:

or detivery of equipment, products, or materials,

It customer dogs not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums are payable in cash at the time of performance of sarvices
If customer has an approved open account, Invoices ale pavabla on the twentieth day

aftar data of invaice. Customer agreas to pay interest on unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract

rate spplicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum.

agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, plus all collaction and court costs.

In the avent Halliburton employs an attorney for collection of any amount, Customer

* - Taxable item

PAGE 3 OF )




HALLIBURTOMN J ARY " os/15/04
EGION INA £ GOUNTRY COUNTY
Central Operations Mid Contitnent/USA GRANT
B4 1D/ EMPL HE.S EMPLOYEE NAME
301261 Scoft Green Cement
a (COMPANY [CUSTOMER REP / PHONE
PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES _ | 1-620-353-8548 |
WELL TYPE AP #
01 Oil
Cement 521 ! CementSurface Casing ¥
Woll No. |SEC/ TWP [ NG FESFACILITY (CIOSEST TOVELLENE -
3-24RI35 - 278 - 3I6W Liberal Ks _
HES EHPWE’EIE:_I (EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS HRS - HRS HRE

reen, S 301261
mith, B 106036

Torres, J 295373

RITMILES

1T MILE: R/TMILES

iix

0547695

1 _0331401

392710011278
L _

orm. Name Type:
Fomm. Thickness From o
Packer Type Set At
Pressure

Bottom Hole Temp
De

DI:D l—l';ggl Cement Surfaoe Casing
Prop. Type Size [K7)
Prop. Type Size Lb
Acid Type Gal. % 5
Acid Type e Gal. % Y2
Surfactant _Gal In 7T
NE Agent —_Gal
Fluid Loss GallLb
Gelling Agent __Galb
Fric. ’I?ed ___ga%g
Breaker a
Blocking Agent _ Gallp.,
Balls Qty.

Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
StageiSac Saclcs Cement Bulk!Sks ' -

' |2% CC - 1/43 FLOCELE _ ' 11.22

1. | 200°| FLC PP C 2.04 | 12.30
2 | 175 |PREMPLUS'C “[2% CC - 14# FLOCELE 636 | 136 | 1430

otal Volume

FTaGIRng 1o mea s e | R 1 aC IO W 21
THE INFORMATION STATED HEREIN IS CORREC
CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE '

rcunl?:hm no B8 -

reakdown Load & Bkdn: Gal-BBl _____ Pad: BT Cal — ‘

{ostRetumns-y_____ Lost Returns-b Excess /Return BB| _ Calc.Disp Bbl 29 |

Cmt o T F a’GTog t _(‘;alghl;o% Gal-88l —__ ﬁd"aéﬁ's" '
tac. Gradien reatmen al - S0

Shut ln: Instant 5 Min. in Cement Slurry BBl 72.7148

1 168.70

BBI _
& WA e TR |




HALLIBURTON JOBLOG

TICKET ¥ TICKET DATE
L 3128776 | 06/15/04
B8

Sco

NWA J COUNTRY

Mid Contitnent/USA

H.E.8 EMPLOYEE NAME

(COMPANY
PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES

TSTATE [coonTy
MC/Ks_ GRANT _
PSL DEPARTMENT
mm?zm:m‘f

i| DAVID HIGGINS 1-620-353-8548

01 Oil
DEPARTMENT JOB PURPOSE CODE
N Cﬁfme% Surface Casing
3-24R 35 - 275 - 36W Liberal Ks
HES EMP RAVE/EMP # [EXPOSIRE HOURS) IRSIHES EMP NAMEEME # (EXPOGURE HOURS) RS HES EMP RAVE/EMP § (EXPOSURE HOURS) [HES EMP NAVE/EMP # (EXPUSURE HOURS) HRS
ﬂGreem, S 301261 12
flsmith, B 106038 2

[frorres, J 205373

&1 Voliume|Raie} |8 Press (PS]

B | ot Yoo [ e
2230 Called for job
2300 Pre.trip safety meeting
0030 Arrive at location, perform job site assessment, move
Halliburton unit on & rig-up same. Rig drilling 12 1/4” hole
0130 " | Bulk truck on locn, safety mig wi- driver, spot & riu same
0215 __|7.D. 12 14" hole @ 726
Q230 Drog survey / POOH
0315 Rig-up casing crew_
0330 Start to RIH w/-8 6/8™ casing
0450 _|Casing @ setting depth / Drop bafl
0500 __|Rig-up cement head / Break circulation
0510 R_iggown casing crew
0530 Safety meeting
0537 2.0 5.0 : Pump water spacer
0540 2500 Pressure test
0543 8.5 72.7 140/300 Mix & pump 200sx lead slurry @ 12.3#
0554 6.5 48.0 00/330 Mix 8 pump 200sx tall slurry (3 14,8
0604 Stop pumping
0605 Release top plug
0810 | 5.0 Displace w/- water
0615 5.0 17.0 150 msplaoam'nt caugm cement
0818 20 33.0 | 280 > |glow rate”
- 0627 43.0 2501830 |Bump plug / 7bbl cement returns to surface
0828 Bieed oflf / Check float
06830 . |End pb - -
i . S B
Thanks nreanhg’uanmmtm, Luhera!
Scott & Créw -
QKPE [ T S
e VED
VL) ¢
20
L Az




Work Order Contract
BLIFRR T ORI Order Number 3128776 _

Halliburton mm Inc.
Houston, Texas Tfm

HALLIE

THZSAD
JO: BALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED 7O FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO

DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BEEOW AND DELIVER AND SELL
PRODUCTS, SUFPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:

{Wekio. Fasrma of Leas® [5nite rwnmnnm
3-24R KIRMAYER ESTATE GRANT Ks
Customer ~ | Job Furpose

! .[Cement Surface Casing

o v
gmmmﬂ

B.  PRICE AND PAYMENT - The services, eguipment, procicts, mmquMprnwummmmummm
axciusive of taxes. If Customer does not have on approved open account with Halborion, o sums due sre payable in cosh st the tms of performance of services or defivery of equpment,
prodiucts of materfels. woumerm:nwmopmmmnmmmmmmmmum Cusiomer agreas 10 pary nisnest on ey Lpeld balance
mmmmmmnnmwmmmnnmnmwxwm In the event Hatihurion employs an attomey for colecion of arty

eccourd. Quhuqmbmmmdm%dhwpﬁmﬂ.amlr_“ d foes, whi Is groater, plus ok collection and court costs. Customer agrees
et the smount of etiomey sel ot b
€. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY ~ Cmmtgmlhgmmummcmnpfmmmdal!habimyfur ry and all d h to property of any
kinsg ownad by, in $ha possession of, or leased by C and thoss p and ontities Customer has the abitily to bind Ibycomnct or wehich are co-interest
or joir vent With ¢ Customer alng Wmmmmkﬂim Group HARKLESS from and against any and all
Iabillty, claime, costi, sxpenises, attormey fees und damag for p Linjury, linees, desth, properfy demage and fown resulting from:

CUSTOMER'S REL EASE, DEFENSE, SOEMMTY AND HOLD HARIRESS =pply Wihe ty o Claime d by the: wose, active oF
pansive negiigancs, falt, or strict Rabilly of ong Or more of the Huliiburton o, “mmwmdmnamﬁh.mm
,wm«mwmmmmhmm or from a falure ¢
‘waims of tuch delect, “Hallhurton Sroup” Is b Eparty mmmmmm‘mmmxmmn
Rathelr silicers, directors, petomes RELEASH, DF ] o b Whhathar the
Tojkury, Wingss, desth, property tamage oF kes i ot of mors mvems dﬂnm""‘ oF Doy ather  antly, 30ME D SUPPOTt
$504,400. et to Broup as rowed. aditional iareds on sl of e

pen ey is) thatits under this ot fimitedt by the aanounts of Ns INUNCS COVARAQR, SXcupt whera aid &8 may DY reguired by
AppRCADI locel fa for e pr of this. to
D EQUIPMENT LIABILITY - C shel ot il risk and eop wbmmmmwwawmnuuuwummmw
Cuslomes shall pay $10 Topair costs, 11ie6S caused Dy Halturion's Soie negigoncs, Bumummwhm mm#mummmmmwmmm
uumnuu.ua concth b ot or ladged i e wel, ¢ it of Secton 39.15(s) of the Nuclesr Ry 1 veguistions and any uther applcable

g pormit Halitxrion i monfor the yor dﬂrnnﬁwwbm@tup Cusiomer st be
Mﬁtwbwhadmmmww mmwwnmwmwwm mum;mmmmmuamm.
request, fx1 during loading and nmmmnmuwdm...-w quip by don toe o well effluents,
E LIMITED WARRANTY - nmmawmnu Aprmeri, wmmwmannmm 1 W D
and materials for thicty (30) days from the date of delivery. mmsmwmmmmmormmmv FITNESS OR
mn&mnmsﬂmum&ummvmscmsmsncammbumhmmwluyml- dy in ary cavee of
mmnmmmmum«m;mu«mmmam«wwm«mwbwmbummam&mmmn
M«.ummnmmnm«mnnmammhmmmmmmmmrm indirect, ik, or puriive

damages, Bacause of ia uncestainly of variabls well condiSons and e nacesaity of neling on facts supporiing services fumishad by mmmummumm
GUARANTEE THIZ EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EOUIPMENT, MATERIAL S, OR ssmncs.uonrusmmcvop ANY CHART
INTERPRETATION, RESHRGJMYSIS JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. Halliburton

parsonnel wil use thels best efforis in gathering MMWhWM&MMWMWMMMMbW&IHmERW
INDEMNIFY HALLIEURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DANAGES DANIAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF BUCH INFORMATION. even If such js contsibuted
wwmmammummﬁmuwmdwmamm of Halliburton Group, Halliburton also doess not warrant
the y of data tn itheat by trowic p MMWMHWMMMNWMMMMWW
ﬂllnlpuﬁn. -

F, GOVERNING LAW - The vaikdity, interp and Jmmuhwwhmaumﬂﬁnmn_ P e *

meleriats ore dolversd. N \

(<% mmmmmwmwmmmmmmm nmﬂ'ﬁs" % “"I_:o ved by bindng & by o panet of Swee

§

mmnmbwmmmwmmmmmhmm
H SEVERABILITY - lmmwmmdmmuuwhummuummwnmmmumhw»muwmu
nmmmuumwaMMmmmmmummumw wbmmumdmmumhum
Wandmbnagraammmammmumummwmuumnwmmmaummmuum
extont alowed by appik:able ke, . A

mnm-mwmmwmnquwnmm
L vice MHNQMMM xmm.

{Customer A

THE CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE
MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED
ORDER NUMBER 3128776
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INVOICE

HALLIBU RTON Wire Transfer Information
Halliburten Energy Services, Inc. Ac count Numbe’l':
ABA Routing Number:
Remit To : P.O. Box 203143, Hounston, TX 77216-3143
Invoice Date: June 19, 2004 Invoice Number: 92637950
. Rig Name:
DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO: Well Name: PIONEER NAT. KIRMAYER ESTATES 3-24R
P.O. Box 1598 Ship to: ULYSSES, KS 67880
Liberat, K§ 67905-1598 GRANT
Job Date: June 18, 2004
: (620)624-3879 Cust. PO No.: NA
;:;; ((620))624-9745 Payment Terms: net due 45 days
Quote No.: 21121721
TO: Sales Order No.: 3135077
* Manual Ticket No.:
PIONEER NATURAL RES U § A INC Shipping Point: LIBERAL Hwy 54 W. Ship Pt.
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE gltimate Destination Country: US
5205 N O'CONNOR BLVD, STE. 1400 ustomer Account No.: 304606
IRVING TX 75039-3746 Frer—————
Contract from:
Contract to:
Base _ Unit
Material Ampunt Amount
7523 PSL - CMT PRODUCTION CASING - 1.00 {JOB
JPO3s
1 "ZI-MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES B 40.000) MI . 570 228.00 123.12 104.88
000-117
Number of Units 1 unit
86955 ZI FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1 40,000 | MI 0.26 10.40 10.40
FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 122
TON/PER Ml
Number of Units 1 unit
2 MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW,ZI 40.000 | MI 3.36 134.40 72.58+ 61.82
000-119
Number of Units 1 unit
86954 21 FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS <1 40.000{ M1 0.09 3.60 3.60
FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS<1
1/2TON/PER/MI
Number of Units 1 unit
16091 ZI - PUMPING CHARGE 1.000{ EA 3,018.00 3,018.00 1,629,724 1,388.28
001-016
DEPTH 3,100
FEET/METERS (FT/M) FT
N S
132 PO]VZTABL]E DAS,/DAY/IOB,ZI 1.000|JOB 1,039.00 1,039.00 561.06+ 477.94
045050 o ' ‘
NUMBER OF DAYS 1 |Days
142 AXIAL FLOW MIXER,W/O ADC,/IOB, 1.000! EA 718.00 718.00 387.72 330.28
046-070
NUMBER OF JOBS 1 Job
REpg, ,
0 ~TVED
Croc.
o 3 2004
PAGE 1 OF. 3 Ci.” TA
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INVOICE

HALLIBURTON

Haliburton Energy Services, Inc.

Remit To : P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

W g e iz A

Continuation

P R ey

Invoice Date: June 19, 2004

Description

74038 ZI PLUG CONTAINER RENTAL-IST D
DAYS OR FRACTION (MIN})

*100007834] PLUG,CMTG,TOF AL,5 1/2 13-23#,
999 402.15056 / PLUG -
CMTG - TOP ALUM - 5-1/2 / 13-23#
- OIL RESISTANT - / SPEC
402.00007 - SPEC 70.72000

*100004723| SHOE - GUIDE - 5-1/2 8RD
12A825.205 7/ SHOE - GUIDE - 5-
1/2 8RD

*100076173 | FLOAT-IFV,S 1/2,8RD,LG,8RD & B
VALVE ASSEMBLY, INSERT FLOAT,
5-1/2 / 1423 LBS/FT, 8RD, LG 8RD
AND BUTTRESS

*100013930] FILUP ASSY,1.250 ID,4 1/2,5 IN
27815.19113 / FILLUP ASSY -
1.250 ID - 4-1/2 - / 5 IN. INSERT
FLOAT VALVE

*100004476{ CTRZR ASSY,5 /2 C5G X 7 718 H
806.60022 / CENTRALIZER ASSY -
API - 5-1/2 CSG X / 7-7/8 HOLE -
HINGED - W/WELDED / IMPERIAL BOWS

*100004639) COLLAR-STOP-5 1/2"-W/DOGS
XXXXXXX 806.72730 / CLAMP -
LIMIT - 5-1/2 - FRICTION - /
W/DOGS

*100005045 | KIT,HALL 'WELD-A
KIT, HALLIBURTON WELD-A .

100001585 | CHEM-KCL, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE -
CHEM-KCL POTASSIUM CHLORIDE -
so#

372867 Cmt PSL - DOT thicle Charge,
Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge,
cMT '

*66994 SBM Modified Hall Light Cmt Pr
504-112

*100012205) Cement- Class C / Premium Plus
504-050516.00265 / CEMENT -
CLASS C - PREMIUM - BULK

Invoice Number: 92637950

449,28~

68.86-

116.87

144.034

34.84-

497.89-

20.06-

94,50

5,150.52

2,436.80-

Amount

Net

8272

74.60

126.61

156.03

37.73

539.39

24.00

2174

80,50

421.20

4,387.48

2,075.80

* - Taxable item

Base Unit Gross

Amount Amount Amount
1.000[ EA 832.00 832.00

1 ]Dast
1.000| EA 143.46 143.46
1.000| EA 243.48 243.48
1.000| EA 300.06 300.06
1.000{ EA 72.57 72.57
12.000| BA 86.44 1,037.28
1.000| EA 46.16 46.16
1.000| EA ‘ 41.80 41.80
250.000| LB 0.70 175.00
3.000{BA | - 140.40 421.20
_: Mg i i

380.000 K~ P 2500 9,538.00
180.000(SK ~ 25.07 4,512.60
R CEN e

PAGE 2 OF 3
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PPNV NTRICS TIPS

INVOICE

HALLIBURTON

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

Remit To : P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

B AP ETE AT VI i T r b

Continuation

Invoice Number: 92637950

311.42

238.28

1,159.20

1,663.04

1,014.21

519.36

52.1

15,662.62
573.21

16,235.83
US Dollars

/

Invoice Date: June 19, 2004
Unit Gross
Description Amount Amount Amount
*100005053 | Chemical - Calcium Chloride Hi 5.000| SK 135.40 677.00 365.58-
509-406890.50812 / CALCIUM
CHLORIDE - HI TEST PELLET - / 9%4-
97% CACIL 2 - 804 BAG
*100005049| Chemical - Flocele (25 1b sk} 140.000{ LB 3.70 518.00 279.72
NXXXXEXX 800.50071 / FLOCELE
- 3/8 - 25 LB SACK
*100003700| Chem- Gilsonite {(Bulk) 2,800.000{ LB 0.90 2,520.00 1,360.80
508-292 516.60337 / CHEMICAL -
GILSONITE - BULK
*100003646] CHEMICAL - HALAD-322 - 50 LB § 309.000| LB 11.70 3,615.30 1,952.26
507-775516.00144 /| CHEMICAL -
HALAD-322 - 50 LB SACK
3965 HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRG, CMT&ADDI 689.000| CF 3.20 2,204.80 1,190.59
500-207
NUMBER OF EACH 1 each
76400 Z1 MILEAGE,CMT MTLS DEL/RET MI 579.000 M1 1.95 1,129.05 609.69-
500-306 / MILEAGE,CMTG MTLS
DEL/RET PER/TON MIMIN
NUMBER OF TONS 1.00 {ton
87605 ZI FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT ADDIT §79.000| MI 0.09 52.11
FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT
ADDITIVES/PER TNM
NUMBER OF TONS 1.00 |ton
Total 33,231.27 17,568.654
Sales Tax - State
INVOICE TOTAL
-
venpor__ 10727 od
RECEIVED = inag
B - - T 4 ANZZ &3
JUL 012004 — T T
AFE 05 A
M|DCONTINENT RECEIVED / /\/
HUGOTON PROD. 00T 45 7004 /y/&?ay
. P
R B " ‘7/é / 9 (7/
KCC WICHITA s

Payment Terms:

or delivery of equipment, products, ar materials.

after date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on unpaid balanca from the date paysble until paid at the highast lawiul contract

rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum.
agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpald account, plus all cellection and court cests.

If customer does not have an approved open aceount with Halliburton, all sums are payable in cash at the time of parformance of services
It customer has an apptovad open account, Invoices arg payable on tha twentieth day

In the avent Halliburton employs an attornsy for collection of any amount, Customer

- Taxable item

PAGE

JOF 3
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TIW "
HALLIBURTCN J ARY 335077 | o6M7I04 |
GION . NWA f COUNTRY BDA /STATE COUNTY "
Central Qperations Mid Contitnent/USA MC/Ks GRANT
D/EMPLE HES EMPLOYEE NAME [PSL DEPARTMENT J
MCLI0110 / 217398 Micke Cochran gmlgp ——
NEER NATURAL RESOURCES __;‘_QMQ_HHEQINS 1-620-353-8548 |
WELLEPE [APIAT &
‘02 as
LOCATION DEPARTMENT EAP BOMS NUKBER Cement Production Casing ¥
HICKOK.KS —R—l———— et mmervﬁr =
NAME 'Well No. [SEC/ TWP/RNG S FAC E
KIRMAYER ESTATE ‘E!-24 35- 275 - 36W Liberal, Ks
HES EMP NAME / EMP #/ E HOLRS) N HRS HRS e HRS
ran, M 217398 0
J 226587 2.0
Archuleta, M 226383 80
Torres, J 8.0
HES. UNIT #S ! (R /T MILES, RIT&E_S RITNII.E_§ RITMLES ng__;__mg_s
‘==‘="‘£=4ﬁr"i; 30| ;
10539601 40
100°0752/10240245 20
10243558/102667 31 20
Form. Name Type: _
Form. Thickness From To Ou ) %_ g%_ b Compl
Packer Type Set At Date
Bottom Hole Temp. Pressure )
Retainer Depth — Total Depth ________[Time | _ﬂJE__.___L_%@'ﬁm_L_l’L __1039
i @s'gngwm_s_g? SRR e R R Rt s s e \Well ¥ T T T R e e
Type and Size Qly New/Used eight |Size  Grade] From To Max. Allow |
Float Coliar ER 1 _H Casing "NEW | 155# | §1i2 0 3,106
Float Shoe [v] Liner
Cenfralizers 12 W iLiner
Top Plug 1 G 1 [Tubing
HEAD 1 [H Drill Pipe
Limit clamp L 0 Open Hole T8 Shots/Ft.
Weid-A 1 W [Perforations
Guide Shoe 1 C _Den ‘orations
PLUG Perforations I
mﬁmu?‘fmmm TEL e ,_j%n—y* 'ur;fmm ] FWWWWW
NSt
Disp. Fluid Density Lb/Gal ﬁ%% — 1.0
Prop. Type Size Lb
Prop. Type Size Lb
Acid Tyne Gal. %
Acid Type Gal. %
Surfactant Gal. In
NE Agent Gal. In
Fluid Loss GallLb In
Gelling Agent Galll.b In ]
Fric. Red. GalLb In ‘ .
Breaker GallLb in Potelis 8.0 | wotalagel 10 |
- |Blocking Agent Gal/lLb
Perfpac Balls Qty. EHvdmaulicHorserowers
8tmher Ordered Avail. Used
er mmsm
%er Treating Overall
er , mmmmw
Other Feet 21 Reason SHOE JOINT
. VR, LbslG]
i - - R 10.48 2.10 12.60
21| 180, |PREMPLUS C 5# GILSONITE 2 ' = R 696 | 151 | 14.50 |
3 " 20 . MHLG C© o} S%TOTALGEL-QGlLSO‘HlTE’ 0% HNLAD-322- ARs - 10.48 2.10 42.B
4 N e LN :—-Jg kg r':gvjxﬁ..y,s ,., R P N
w R et ; S
: o e AL Summa, R D SN
Circulatmq Displacement Preflush: B8 C— —Tive
presion. P ¥, oo g ——
~ Qs WIMS- xcess /Retum ——— alc.Disp Bbl
Cmt Rim#Bbl Actual TOC T cale. TOC: T ActuaiDisp. 7% 1
Average Frac. Gradient ___________ _  Treatment Gal-BBl ____— ___ Disp:Bbl — |
Shut In: Instanf " 5 Min. T5Min______ Cement Siurry BBI r ‘!'91'0""'1
Total Volume BBI 264 00
R e e TR T T T e I [ FFaCRIAGTE,
THE INFORMATION STATED HEREIN 1S CORRECT
CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE




— TIORET # TCKET GATE
FZ\LLBBURTON JOB LOG o 3135077 | 06/17/04
NWA } COUNTRY o BOA ¢ STATE COUNTY
Mid Contitnent/USA MC/Ks GRANT
HES EMPLOYEE NAME PSL CEPARTMENT

CUSTOMER REP / PHONE

PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES|DAVID HIGGINS 1:620-353-854
235.83 I 02 Gas
- JOB PURPOSE CODE

AOEATION DEPARTMENT o
HICKOK,KS Zl Cement Production Casing
TE | 3.24R |3 L‘E 275 - 36W Libaral. Ks

HES EMP NAMEENP § [EXPOMRE HOURS) HREJHES EMF HANEEWP # (EXPOSURE HOURS) # (EAPORURE HOUNS) __ HIRSHED EMP RAMEEMP # (EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS
liCochran, M 217398 s
[Arnett, J 226567 A
huleta, M 226383 »
ormres, J »
ECh ¢ Nol me % 2 Rress!(PSI) Y|
Slors R o e e [ ' ;
mmm 405008 MM R (R L L e i e R R OB READ YA i s
0130 ... {PRETRIP SAFTY MEETING
! 0400 " |ARRIVE DN LOCATION
! 0405 " [PREJOB SAFTY MEETING Wi HALLIBURTON CREW
‘ 0410 SPOT EQUIPMENY
0415 RIG UP EQUIPMENT
0830 START CASING
0845 ‘ CASING ON BOTTYOM & CIRCULATE W/ RIG PUMP(S)
0941 " 3500 PRESSURE TEST PUMPS & LINES
0943 | 6.5 | 1350 __400 ____|START LEAD CEMENT 360 $KS @ 12.6#
1005 6.5 49.0 - 250 - |START TAIL CEMENT 480 SKS @14.5#
1016 - [SHUT DOWN & WASH PUMP & LINES
1018 ‘ DROP PLUG
1021 6.0 0 80 START DISPLACEMENT W/ 1% KCL
1023-| 6.0 12.0 - 150 - |DISPLACEMENT CAUGHT CEMENT
1034 2.0 63.0 700 " |SLOW RATE A
‘ " 1038 20 | 730 " 1500 __|BUMP PLUG R,
; 1039 | 0 RELEASE —— FLOAT HELD G N
| 1039 ENDJOB ﬁ;% ’ Q,Jf& &L
M
THANK YOU FOR CALLING HALLIBURTON
MICKEY & CREW




